## THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

CHAIRMAN Amy L. Ignatius

COMMISSIONERS Michael D. Harrington Robert R. Scott

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Debra A. Howland



PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, N.H. 03301-2429

TDD Access: Relay NH 1-800-735-2964

Tel. (603) 271-2431

FAX (603) 271-3878

Website; www.puc.nh.gov

November 26, 2012

Charles T. Hoepper Director, Regulatory Affairs Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. 25 Manchester St. Merrimack, NH 03054

Re:

DW 12-218

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.

NHPUC No. 6

Pages 1-47 with Supplements 11 and 12

Dear Mr. Hoepper:

Staff has reviewed the filing received on November 19, 2012 in the above-captioned proceeding and confirms compliance with Puc 1603 filing requirements. A copy of this letter is being entered into the docket and the tariff filing will be placed in our permanent file.

Enclosed for your records is a date stamped copy of the filing. If I can be of future assistance please contact me at (603) 271-6027 or via e-mail at <u>Clare. Howard-Pike@puc.nh.gov</u>.

Yours truly, Clare E. Howard-Like

Clare E. Howard-Pike

Program Assistant II

Enclosures cc: docketbk



## PENNICHUCK

WATER

25 Manchester Street Merrimack, NH 03054 603-882-5191 (phone) 603-913-2305(fax)

SENT VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

December 3, 2012

Debra A. Howland Executive Director and Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re:

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. Tariff NHPUC NO. 6 WATER

Dear Ms. Howland:

Please find enclosed one (1) original and two (2) copies of the following pages for Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.:

- 1. Cancellation of Supplement 11
- 2. Cancellation of Supplement 12

I trust you will find this satisfactory and if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Charles T. Hoepper

Director, Regulatory Affairs and Business Services

**Enclosures**